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today’s consumers who want to eat less meat also want to
eat more fish and seafood instead

Smaller portions of meat in meals
Replace meat with fish/seafood
Replace meat with plant-based foods
Replace meat with poultry

Go meatless for certain meals

Go meatless certain days of the week
Try vegetarian meat alternatives

Go completely meatless

43%

31%

37%

35%




concerns with animal-based protein

too expensive

lack of food safety

artificial flavoring / coloring added
not healthy

environmental impact

don’t know how to cook it

friends / family don’t eat animal protein




Wild-caught

Antibiotic free
Organic
Farm raised

Domestic




Attributes Driving Consumer Protein Choices (2017 Finding)

Chicken/Poulfry Plant-based

Prefer the taste 50% 73 116 126 71 85

It's healthier overall 48% 84 160 13 30 177

It's more versatile 39% 138 59 106 145 36
It's easier fo prepare/cook 38% 113 79 118 132 0
It's cheaper/a better value 24% 192 26 56 238 0

It has more protein 22% 60 140 105 65 65
More OpT\i,SQ;é?rsiﬁngVO”Gble 20% 71 13 142 79 0
Member?p)()rfo?g?/n?%éss?h()ld like 18% 75 141 87 0 0

It's more sustainable 14% 58 159 43 148 296

It has a less of an impact on the 8% 86 141 2% 0 540

environment




seafood landscape



frequency of fish & shellfish consumption

Consume Regularly

(at least once a month) 62% 41%
Consume Occasionally 6% 31%
(once every few months)
Consume Mostly Dur.mg Special Occasions 39 49
(Lent, holidays, etc.)
Rarely Consume 3% 11%

(once or twice a year)

Do Not Consume 1% 12%



last seafood dish:

when eaten:

Within the Past Day
Within the Past Week
Within the Past 2 Weeks

Longer than 2 Weeks Ago

20%

last seafood dish:
daypart eaten

4% con3$;7r:ed

consumed for breakfast
as a snack

31%
consumed
62% for lunch
consumed

for dinner



| menu seafood...

1% = 9%

occasionally as only during

year-round on my : . .
a special special occasions

regular menu



menu variety

lifting check
averages

offering non-
meat options




best-selling seafood species

% Entering

30%
22%

Shrimp
Whitefish (any variety)
Salmon
Tuna
Tilapia
Crab
Catfish
Clam
Calamairi
Other species

19%
6%
6%
5%
3%
1%
1%
8%

most profitable seafood species

% Entering

Shrimp
Whitefish (any variety)
Salmon
Tilapia
Tuna
Crab
Caftfish
Clam
Calamari
Other species

26%

26%
11%
8%
7%
6%

4%

3%
1%
8%



2018
PENETRATION

Shrimp 65% -1%

Salmon 43% +7%

Tuna 38% -2%

Crab 34% -5%

most menued & Scallop 26% 2%
c Calamari 24% -6%

fastest growing Clarm 2% 13%
. 4 Lobster 20% -3%

seafood species in Anchovy 18% %
Mussel 16% -10%

U.S. restaurants Cod 14% +8%
Oyster 13% +5%

Tilapia 11% -15%

Squid 10% -4%

Ahi Tuna 10% +27%
Octopus 9% +17%

White Fish 8% +2%

Catfish 7% -1%

Albacore Tuna 7% -10%

Snapper 6% -10%



Some seafood isn’'t purchased because consumers don'’t like the taste or are unfamiliar.

Consumers are more likely to dislike the taste of mollusks and forage fish, while they are less familiar with algae and seaweed.

REASONS DON'T PURCHASE SEAFOOD: CONSUMER n=267|266 | 266 | 265

Seafood Average

U elmllel; ST S BN (1237 too expensive hard to find not healthy

don't like the taste S
to me | like it to prepare

Mollusks 51% 16% 21% 15% 16% 4% 7%
Forage fish 65% 18% 17% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Algae 28% 49% 35% 19% 3% 8% 3%
Seaweed 38% 40% 29% 27% 6% 10% 3%

Q5: You mentioned that you don't purchase [MOLLUSKS, FORAGE FISH, ALGAE, OR SEAWEED)] for your operation. Why is thate
Select all that apply.




Operators don’t purchase these types of seafood because they don't
think gUGSfS will like them. isis aligned with consumer beliefs that they don't like the taste.

REASONS DON'T PURCHASE SEAFOOD: OPERATOR n=78176|7777

Seafood Average

4% 2% 1%

el Hh\nAk SIS unfamiliar to me VIAEUITD a7 no‘rAsur'e i too expensive hard to prepare  hard to find not healthy
will like prepare | like it

Mollusks 29% 5% 5% 0% 23% 9% 4% 0%
Forage fish 62% 16% 9% 8% 5% 4% 0% 3%
Algae 51% o 25% 19% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Seaweed 48% A 25% 21% 5% 0% 1% 0%

Q5: You mentioned that you don't purchase [MOLLUSKS, FORAGE FISH, ALGAE, OR SEAWEED)] for your operation. Why is thate
Select all that apply.




aquaculture attitudes



Slightly more consumers believe that more of it is farmed out in the open ocean.

OPERATOR

% fish eaten today that is farmed...

41%

35%
13%
5%
I

Lessthan 5% 5% - 24%  25%-49% 50%-74%

% fish farmed from deep ocean waters...
40%

- 29%
.

Lessthan 5% 5% - 24%  25%-49% 50%-74%

6%
.
75% - 100%

1%

75% - 100%

CONSUMER

% fish eaten today that is farmed...

33%
11%

Lessthan 5% 5% -24%  25%-49% 50%-74%

% fish farmed from deep ocean waters...

32% 29%

Lessthan 5% 5% -24%  25%-49% 50%-74%

Q1: To the best of your knowledge, how much of the fish that is eaten today is farmed?
Q1la: Of the fish that is farmed, how much do you think is farmed far from shore out in deep ocean waters2

5%

75% - 100%

3%

75% - 100%




TOP CONCERNS WITH FISH FARMING ON LAND/NEAR SHORE

CONSUMER n=662 | 349 OPERATOR n=177|103

on land on the shore mon land on the shore

Water quality and pollution

Antibiotic and pesticide use

Envionmental impact of
fish feed production

Impact of buiding fish
fams in wild fish habitat

Concem about farmed fish
escaping info the wild

13%
22%

Water quality and pollution

Antibiofic and pesticide use

Envionmental impact of
fish feed production

Impact of buiding fish
fams in wild fish habitat

Concem about farmed fish
escaping info the wild

4%
8%

Qéa: You mentioned that you think [PIPE WORST PRACTICE] is the worst for the environment. What are your top two concerns with fish

farming [PIPE “on land” or PIPE “near the shore"]2 Select two.




Both consumers and operators prefer wild caught over farmed fish.

But a majority either don’'t have a preference for or don’t purchase many types of fish and shellfish.

PREFER WILD CAUGHT VS. FARMED

CONSUMER n=1508 OPERATOR

mprefer wild caught = prefer famed mno preference = don’t purchase Eprefer wild caught B prefer faomed ®no preference © don’t purchase

Lobster 32% Lobster 6% 13%

Crab 31% Crab 35% 8%
Whitefish 29% Whitefish
Forage fish 20% Forage fish
Seaweed KA Seaweed

Algoe RIA Algae 6%4

Mollusks

. N
N
R

Q2: For the following types of fish and seafood, please indicate if you prefer to purchase wild or farmed for your operation.
Select one per row.




Consumers prefer wild caught seafood because it has better
quality and flavor - similar for all fish types.

REASONS PREFER WILD CAUGHT: CONSUMER n=190]189]190] 191

Seafood Average

better quality  better flavor it's clean more nutritious antibiotic-free beﬁgr el e better texture  good price mpre
environment available

Salmon 56% 55% 36% 38% 33% 24% 25% 17% 12%
Whitefish 53% 58% 42% 36% 32% 30% 27% 15% 15%
Shrimp 56% 47% 30% 32% 31% 27% 26% 18% 15%
Crab 55% 51% 33% 27% 34% 32% 21% 14% 13%

Q3: You mentioned that you prefer WILD CAUGHT [PIPE SEAFOOD] instead of farmed. Why is that? Select all that apply.




REASONS PREFER WILD CAUGHT: OPERATOR n=58| 58|58 58

m Seafood Average

more nutritious good price

better flavor  better quality it's clean better texture beTTgrforThe antibiotic-free more
environment available

Salmon 72% 67% 28% 26% 21% 22% 3% 22% 12%
Whitefish 48% 47% 29% 26% 29% 21% 21% 5% 12%
Shrimp 55% 53% 38% 24% 26% 21% 12% 10% 12%
Crab 62% 55% 26% 24% 22% 22% 16% 10% 10%

Q3: You mentioned that you prefer WILD CAUGHT [PIPE SEAFOOD)] instead of farmed. Why is that? Select all that apply.




REASONS PREFER WILD CAUGHT: OPERATOR n=58|58|58|58

m Seafood Average

more nutritious good price

better flavor  better quality it's clean better texture beTTgrforThe antibiotic-free more
environment available

Salmon 72% 7% 28% 26% 21% 22% 3% 22% 12%
Whitefish 48% 47% 29% 26% 29% 21% 21% 5% 12%
Shrimp 55% 53% 38% 24% 26% 21% 12% 10% 12%
Crab 62% 55% 26% 24% 22% 22% 16% 10% 10%

Q3: You mentioned that you prefer WILD CAUGHT [PIPE SEAFOOD)] instead of farmed. Why is that? Select all that apply.




Consumers who prefer farmed seafood also think it has
better quality and flavor.

REASONS PREFER FARMED: CONSUMER n=83|85|84|83

Seafood Average

more more nutritious SISl i antibiotic-free better texture

better quality  better flavor it's clean good price available environment

Salmon 42% 40% 34% 19% 24% 29% 25% 22% 28%
Whitefish 38% 34% 20% 34% 26% 26% 21% 26% 14%
Shrimp 33% 31% 37% 29% 32% 23% 30% 19% 18%
Crab 36% 41% 35% 29% 27% 28% 25% 31% 28%

Q4: You mentioned that you prefer FARMED [PIPE SEAFOOD)] instead of wild caught. Why is that2 Select all that apply.




Those who do think it's a good price and is clean.

REASONS PREFER FARMED: OPERATOR n=33|33|31]29

m Seafood Average

27% 26% 24%,
L 17%

better for the more
environment available

good price it's clean better flavor better quality better texture antibiotic-free more nutritious

Salmon 48% 33% 36% 27% 27% 24% 18% 3% 3%
Whitefish 48% 39% 24% 39% 33% 9% 15% 6% 6%
Shrimp 48% 42% 19% 10% 23% 26% 10% 6% 10%
Crab 41% 24% 28% 28% 14% 17% 24% 10% 7%

Q4: You mentioned that you prefer FARMED [PIPE SEAFOOD)] instead of wild caught. Why is that2 Select all that apply.




Americans want to eat more fish and
seafood.

Antibiotic and chemical use is a hurdle for
choosing fish overall

Most consumers and operators haven't
settled on preferences for farmed or wild
for many varieties.

Flavor is the most important factor driving
preferences.

Antibiotic use and cleanliness also matter.

So does familiarity with new to market
types of fish and seafood.



changing ~Jtastes



http://www.changingtastes.net/
mailto:info@changingtastes.net

